Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Cin-Made Packaging Group, Inc.	10/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonoco Products Company
Street Address:	1 North Second Street
City:	Hartsville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D521379
Patent Number:	D520871
Patent Number:	6083447
Patent Number:	5356518
Patent Number:	5058801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704 444 1000 Phone:

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Alston & Bird LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031599/322306

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0273

500202057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blas P. Arroyo
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignPATS#page1.tif source=AssignPATS#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, THE CIN-MADE PACKAGING GROUP, INC., ("CIN-MADE") has acquired ownership rights in certain intellectual property, including certain patents and registrations therefor, relating to their business and identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, which is incorporated herein by this reference (the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY ("SONOCO"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to all of the Inventions; and

WHEREAS, CIN-MADE and SONOCO have executed an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 19, 2006 ("Asset Purchase Agreement," which is incorporated herein by this reference) to transfer certain assets relating to the use of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIN-MADE hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely unto SONOCO, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, any existing patents, any pending patent applications, and any patents which may be granted, therefor and thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement, all CIN-MADE's foreign rights to the Inventions, and all CIN-MADE's rights under applicable international conventions and treaties with respect to the Inventions. CIN-MADE hereby authorizes SONOCO to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing dates of the U.S. application under the provisions of applicable international conventions or treaties. CIN-MADE hereby agrees to communicate to SONOCO, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any facts known to CIN-MADE respecting said Inventions, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications required by SONOCO, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that SONOCO may make applications for patents on the Inventions in foreign countries in its own name. And, CIN-MADE does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents which may be granted for said Inventions unto SONOCO, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 19th day of October, 2006.

THE CIN-MADE PACKAGING GROUP, INC.

By:

Robert E. Frey

Its:

President

STATE OF OMO
COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me appeared Kobert & Frey , the officer who signed this assignment for THE CINMADE PACKAGING GROUP, INC. who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of THE CIN-MADE PACKAGING GROUP, INC. with authority to do so this 19th day of October, 2006.

Notary/Public for: 0 6
My commission expires:

JAMES ANTHONY MARX, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03

Columbia 814965v1

SCHEDULE I

1. Container Cover U.S. Patent#: D 521,379 S

Filing Date: 03/04/04

2. Container Cover Patent#: D 520,871 S Filing Date: 06/17/97

3. Method for Molding Articles from a Fibrous Slurry

Patent#: 6,083,447 Filing Date: 06/17/97

4. Method of Producing Molded Paper Pulp Articles and Articles Produced Thereby

Patent#: 5,356,518 Filing Date: 09/21/92

5. Composite Can Patent#: 5,058,801 Filing Date: 04/16/90

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 01/04/2007